

STATEMENT OF FINAL COMPLETION AND OWNER'S ACCEPTANCE OF WORK

PROJECT: Bioretention Cells at DCSD & Davis St Properties - Bloomfield, Iowa

OWNER: City of Bloomfield, IA

ENGINEER: HR Green, Inc., 8710 Earhart Lane SW, Cedar Rapids, IA 52404

CONTRACTOR: Tallgrass Land Stewardship Co., PO Box 938, Waukee, IA 50263

I, the undersigned Engineer of the above designated project, do hereby state that:

- 1. The construction provided for pursuant to Contract Documents including all approved amendments and Change Orders, hereafter called the Work between the Owner and Contractor has been completed with the exception of items 1(a) through 1(c) listed below and to the best of my knowledge and belief, is in substantial compliance with the provisions of the Contract Documents.
 - a. Removal of temporary erosion control products
 - b. Removal of wooden stakes
 - c. Removal of miscillaneous site debris.
- 2. The two (2)-year guarantee and maintenance requirement of the contract, secured by the Performance and Maintenance Bonds, shall become effective as of <u>June 6, 2023</u>, which is the date of Acceptance.
- 3. The final payment previously authorized under Pay Estimate #5 represents a complete and accurate summary of the Work performed in accordance with the Contract Documents.
- 4. The total cost of the Work as completed is: <u>\$ 201,066.60</u>. No outstanding payment is due to the CONTRACTOR.

I recommend, under the provisions of the Contract documents, that the Work be accepted.

And the state of t	
By	
Sandy Pumphrey, P.E.	
DateJune 6, 2023	
Accepted By Tallgrass Land Stewardship Co.	Accepted By City of Bloomfield, IA
Ву	By
Scott Smith, Principal	Chris Miller, Mayor
Date	Date